

То:	Gráinne Perkins, OPA Interim Director
CC:	Dane Rohrer, OPA Investigations Supervisor
From:	Payton Schenck, Public Safety Audit & Investigations Specialist
Date:	June 21, 2022
Re:	2022OPA-0196

CERTIFICATION:

I have reviewed the expedited investigation request for 2022OPA-0196, and I certify the investigation into the allegation of retaliation by NE #1 as thorough, timely, and objective. Please refer to our Request for Additional Investigation memo for additional details on other allegations.

Sincerely,

Payton Schenck

Payton Schenck